

ANNUAL PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE 20EN08

		Engineers Estimate				Hardrives Construction Inc.				Simon Contractors				Knife River				Croell Inc.			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1020	Contract Pay Items																				
01020.02	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	L.S.	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	1	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	L.S.	1	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 72,750.00	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
01020.03	Contract Bonds	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	L.S.	1	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
01020.03	Force Account	EA.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	EA.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	EA.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	EA.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	EA.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
011510	Traffic Control																				
01510.01	Construction Signing and Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	1	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	L.S.	1	\$ 61,150.00	\$ 61,150.00	L.S.	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	L.S.	1	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
02511	PAVEMENT REHABILITAION																				
	Scrub Seal with Fog Coat	SY	75,350	\$ 2.50	\$188,375.00	SY	75,350	\$ 3.00	\$226,050.00	SY	75,350	\$ 3.75	\$282,562.50	SY	75,350	\$ 4.08	\$307,428.00	SY	75,350	\$ 4.75	\$357,912.50
01510.04	Solid Double Yellow Center Stripe	LF	5,630	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,193.00	LF	5,630	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,970.50	LF	5,630	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,815.00	LF	5,630	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,970.50	LF	5,630	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,252.00
01510.06	Broken White Lane Stripe	LF	9,700	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,670.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,940.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,425.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,746.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,940.00
01510.07	Solid White Stacking Lane Stripe	LF	160	\$ 1.10	\$ 176.00	LF	160	\$ 0.35	\$ 56.00	LF	160	\$ 0.70	\$ 112.00	LF	160	\$ 0.35	\$ 56.00	LF	160	\$ 0.40	\$ 64.00
01510.13	Turn Arrow	EA	4	\$ 122.00	\$ 488.00	EA	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	EA	4	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	EA	4	\$ 41.50	\$ 166.00	EA	4	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00
1510.06	Solid White Edge Line	LF	9,700	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,670.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,940.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,425.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,746.00	LF	9,700	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,940.00
Total Base Bid					\$273,572.00	\$316,616.50					\$392,329.50			\$457,812.50			\$513,788.50				
							5%		\$332,447.33												
ALTERNATE A																					
	Chip Seal with Fog Coat	SY	30,600	\$ 2.10	\$ 64,260.00	SY	30,600	\$ 2.15	\$ 65,790.00	SY	30,600	\$ 3.40	\$ 104,040.00	SY	30,600	\$ 6.32	\$ 193,392.00	SY	30,600	\$ 4.00	\$ 122,400.00
01510.04	Solid Double Yellow Center Stripe	LF	4,720	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,192.00	LF	4,720	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,557.60	LF	4,720	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,360.00	LF	4,720	\$ 0.36	\$ 1,699.20	LF	4,720	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,888.00
01510.06	Broken White Lane Stripe	LF	10,000	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,000.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,600.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,500.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,800.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,000.00
01510.07	Solid White Edge Line	LF	10,000	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,000.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.16	\$ 1,600.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,500.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,800.00	LF	10,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,000.00
Total Alternate A Bid					\$91,452.00	\$70,547.60					\$111,400.00			\$198,691.20			\$128,288.00				
							5%		\$74,074.98												
ALTERNATE B																					
	Double Chip Seal with Fog Coat	SY	2100	\$ 4.20	\$8,820.00	SY	2100	\$ 6.00	\$12,600.00	SY	2100	\$ 11.00	\$23,100.00	SY	2100	\$ 21.57	\$45,297.00	SY	2100	\$ 16.00	\$33,600.00
Total Alternate B Bid					\$8,820.00	\$12,600.00					\$23,100.00			\$45,297.00			\$33,600.00				
							5%		\$13,230.00												
Total Bid					\$373,844.00	\$399,764.10					\$526,829.50			\$701,800.70			\$675,676.50				
							5%		\$419,752.31												